PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoru Ohsuki	03/26/2009
Atsushi Tengeiji	03/09/2009
Masahiro Ikeda	03/26/2009
Yoshihiro Shibata	03/26/2009
Chikahiro Nagata	03/09/2009
Takashi Shimada	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited
Street Address:	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12442094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500833059

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)695-1653 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAISAN-1-32540

PATENT

REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0377

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Renzoni
Total Attachments: 7 source=32540_Assignment#page1.tif source=32540_Assignment#page2.tif source=32540_Assignment#page3.tif source=32540_Assignment#page4.tif source=32540_Assignment#page5.tif source=32540_Assignment#page6.tif source=32540_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Satoru Ohsuki, Atsushi Tengeiji, Masahiro Ikeda, Yoshihiro Shibata, Chikahiro Nagata, and Takashi Shimada, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PYRAZOLOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVE; the specification of which was filed on September 14, 2007, as International Application No. PCT/JP2007/067933, and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses , filed March 19, 2009) the application number and filing date (Application No. 12/442,094 of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited, a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0023, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	26th	_ day	of
<u>March</u> , 2009.						
		Sat	oru	Ohsuhi		
		Satoru O				

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Satoru Ohsuki is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

-1-

DAISAN\32540121.DOC

PATENT

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: __March 26, 2009

Signature

Print Name: Kazuo Sato

-2-

Executed at Tokyo March , 2009.	(city), Japan, this9th	day of
	Atsushi Tengeiji	
٧	WITNESS:	
appeared before me, and said p	satisfactory evidence that Atsushi Tengeiji is the person acknowledged that he signed this instead voluntary act for the uses and purposes ment	trument and
Dated: March 9, 2009	Signature Print Name: Kazuo Sato	\geq

Executed March	at , 2009.	Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	26th	day
				<u>Masah</u> Masahiro		Seda	
			WITNES	S:			
appeared before	me, a	and said pers	son acknowle	dged tha	at he	ahiro Ikeda is the p signed this instrud d purposes mention	ument a
Dated: <u>March</u>	26, 2	009	Signatur Print N		azuo	Sato	<u>></u>

Executed at Toky	yo (city), Japan, this 26th	day of
	Yoshihiro Shibata Yoshihiro Shibata	
	WITNESS:	
who appeared before me, and	r have satisfactory evidence that Yoshihiro Shibata is to d said person acknowledged that he signed this instru- e and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mention	ment and
instrument.		

**************************************		******** an, this	********** 9th	*********** day of
	<u>Ch</u> ik	ika hi vo ahiro Nag	Nogata ata	
	WITNESS:			
I certify that I know or have sati who appeared before me, and said pers acknowledged it to be his free and volu- instrument.	son acknowledg	ged that h	e signed this	instrument and
Dated: March 9, 2009	Signatule Print Name:	Kazuc	Sato	

********** Executed March	at	**************************************				******* 6th	**************************************	of
			,	Takashi (O Co Shimad	ann C	mde	
I certify th appeared before acknowledged it instrument.	me, an	w or have satis d said perso s free and vo	n acknowle	ence that	at he s	signed this	instrument	and
Dated: <u>March</u>	6, 200	9	Signatu Print Na	•	Sazuo	Sato	<u></u>	
GER:md								

DAISAN\32540121.DOC

RECORDED: 04/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 022537 FRAME: 0385